RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES.NO. 1557

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe is now engaged in more and more business activity, and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the Tribal officials have increased a great deal, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Papago Tribal Council to adequately compensate its Tribal Officials.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby modifies and changes and increases the salaries for the Tribal officials as follows:

Chairman	From \$5,376.00	To: \$7,200.0	0
Vice Chairman	From \$4,512.00	To: \$4,512.0	0
Secretary	From \$3,840.00	To: \$6,000.0	0
Treasurer	From \$3,840.00	To: \$6,000.0	0

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on October 19, 1967, with a vote of 9 for, 4 against, with 0 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Councilby Sections 2 (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary	By: Mackett Robert Mackett, Chairman
John Artichoker, Jr., Superintend	APPROVED: November 1/967
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	la lary att

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

ATTEST .

Tabol Officials &